TECHNICAL DATA
Performance Standards
The Window and Door Manufacturers Association (WDMA), The American Architectural
Manufacturers Association (AAMA) and the Canadian Standards Association (CSA) have jointly
released AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S. 2/A440-08; North American Fenestration Standard/
Specification for Windows, Doors and Skylights, which calls for using “Performance Grade" as the
new rating to describe products that comply to the standard. This new version dated “-08” has
been adopted by the 2009 International Building Code (IBC) and the International Residential

AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/IS2/A440
Performance Grade (PG)
+/-
Corresponding
Design Pressure (DP)
Sound
Transmission
Class (STC)
Outdoor/Indoor
Transmission
Class (OITC)
Air Infiltration
CFM/FT2
Casement Windows
Single, Stationary (CXW16) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 35" x 71" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Single, Venting (CXW16-155, CX16-155) Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 35" x 71" 45/45 26 22 < 0.3
Single, Venting (CXW15) Class LC-PG45 Size Tested 71" x 60" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Single, Venting (CW16 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 56" x 71" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Single, Venting (CXW145 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 71" x 52" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Single, Venting (CX15 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 62" x 59" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Double, Stationary (CXW245, CX25, CW26 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 56" x 71" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Double, Venting (CXW25) Class LC-PG45 Size Tested 71" x 60" 45/45 26 22 < 0.3
Double, Venting (CXW245 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 71" x 52" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Double, Venting (CX25 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 62" x 59" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Double, Venting (CW26 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 56" x 71" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Triple, Venting (CW35 and smaller) Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 84" x 60" 40/40 26 22 < 0.3
Triple, Venting (C35 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 71" x 60" 50/50 26 22 < 0.3
Casement/Awning Picture Windows (P5060 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 59" x 71" 70/70 29 25 < 0.3
Casement/Awning Transom Windows (CTR32410 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 84" x 12" 70/70 29 25 < 0.3
Casement Windows, PG Upgrade
Single, Stationary (tempered glass, CXW16) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 35" x 71" 70/70 n/a n/a < 0.3
Single, Venting (CXW145 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 35" x 52" 70/70 26 22 < 0.3
Single, Venting (CX16 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 31" x 71" 70/70 26 22 < 0.3
Double, Venting (CW26 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 56" x 71" 70/70 26 22 < 0.3
Triple, Venting (C35 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 71" x 59" 70/70 26 22 < 0.3
Complementary Casement Windows
Casement (venting) Class CW-PG60 Size Tested 35" x 84" 60/60 n/a n/a < 0.3
Casement (stationary) Class LC-PG60 Size Tested 107" x 84" 60/60 n/a n/a < 0.3
French Casement (venting) Class LC-PG30 Size Tested 56" x 71" 30/30 n/a n/a < 0.3
Awning Windows
Single, Stationary (AXW61) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 35" x 71" 50/50 26 21 < 0.3
Single, Venting (AXW51 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 59" x 35" 35/35 26 21 < 0.3
Single, Venting (AX61 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 72" x 31" 35/35 26 21 < 0.3
Double, Venting (AXW231 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 71" x 36" 35/35 26 21 < 0.3
Triple, Venting (AX3251 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 84" x 31" 35/35 26 21 < 0.3
Triple, Venting (A313 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 35" x 71" 35/35 26 21 < 0.3

Corresponding
Design Pressure (DP)
Sound
Transmission
Class (STC)
Outdoor/Indoor
Transmission
Class (OITC)
Air Infiltration
CFM/FT2
Woodwright® Full-Frame WIndows
Double-Hung (3862 and smaller) Class LC-PG30 Size Tested 45" x 76" 30/30 27 23 < 0.3
Double-Hung (Cottage Style, 3862 and smaller) Class R-20 Size Tested 45" x 76" 20/20 27 23 < 0.3
Arch Double-Hung (3862 and smaller) Class LC-PG35 Size Tested 45" x 76" 35/35 28 23 < 0.3
Springline™ Double-Hung (3862 and smaller) Class LC-PG30 Size Tested 45" x 76" 30/30 28 23 < 0.3
Picture (5662 and smaller) Class LC-PG65 Size Tested 67" x 76" 65/65 28 23 < 0.3
Transom (6231 and smaller) Class LC-PG70 Size Tested 75" x 39" 70/70 28 23 < 0.3
Woodwright® Full-Frame Windows, PG Upgrade
Double-Hung (3052 and smaller) Class LC-PG50 Size Tested 37" x 64" 50/50 27 23 < 0.3
Woodwright® Insert Windows

Andersen® Product
AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/IS2/A440
Performance Grade (PG)
+/-
Corresponding
Design Pressure (DP)
Sound
Transmission
Class (STC)
Outdoor/Indoor
Transmission
Class (OITC)
Air Infiltration
CFM/FT2
Four-Panel (6'-11", 6'-8") Class LC-PG25 Size Tested 189" x 82" 25/25 31 26 < 0.3
Frenchwood® Hinged Inswing Patio Doors
Single-Panel Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 38" x 95" 40/40 32 27 < 0.3
Two-Panel Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 71" x 95" 40/40 31 26 < 0.3
Three-Panel Class LC-PG40 Size Tested 107" x 95" 40/40 31 26 < 0.3